INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 624 WHITE BEAR LAKE, MN 55110

To: Members of the School Board

From: George Kimball

Chair, Search Proposal Committee

Date: November 15, 2016

A workshop for the White Bear Lake Area School Board will be held on **Tuesday, November 22, 2016** at **6:00 p.m**. in Conference Room 201 at District Center, 4855 Bloom Avenue, White Bear Lake, MN.

The purpose of this workshop: Staff from the Minnesota School Boards Association will train School Board members on the topic of "Superintendent Search."